Minnesota law.
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of regents shall prepare final plans and specifications for any building
authorized in this act until the using agency or department has pre-
sented the program and schematic plans to the chairman of the house
appropriations committee and the chairman of the senate finance com-
mittee and they have made their recommendations thereon. Such rec-
ommendations shall be advisory only. Failure or refusal to make a rec-
ommendation promptly shall be deemed a negative recommendation.

Sec. 5. This act is in effect the day following final enactment.

Approved April 11, 1974.

CHAPTER 517—H.F.N0.2930
[Not Coded]

An act reiating to the city of Brooklyn Park; appropriating funds for special
assessments jevied by the city against property of the North Hennepin community
college. - .

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. BROOKLYN PARK, CITY OF; APPROPRIATION FOR
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT. The sum of $80,462.28 is appropriated from
the general fund in the state treasury to the city of Brooklyn Park to
pay special assessments levied against those certain properties in said
city upon which is located the North Hennepin community college.

Approved April 11, 1974,

CHAPTER 518—H,F.No.2974
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Coon Rapids; appropriating funds for special as-
sessments fevied by the city against property of Anoka-Ramsey community college.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. COON RAPIDS, CITY OF; APPROPRIATION FOR SPE-
CIAL ASSESSMENTS. The sum of $55,641.62 is appropriated from the
general fund to the city of Coon Rapids to pay special assessments lev-
ied against those certain properties in the said city upon which is lo-
cated the Anocka-Ramsey community college.

Approved April 11, 1974,

Changes or additions indicated by underline deletions by strilreout



